
Nashville State Community College 

2026 – 2027 Academic Calendar 

Fall Semester 2026 Full Term   

Regular Registration Period Mon - Sun Apr 6 - Aug 16 
Priority Application Deadline Fri Jul 31 
Convocation (offices closed) Thu Aug 13 
Late Application/Materials Deadline Fri Aug 14 
Late Registration Period Mon - Sun Aug 17 - 23 
Change of Major Deadline Fri Aug 21 
Classes Begin Mon Aug 24 
Fee Waiver Deadline Fri Aug 28 
Weekend Classes Begin Sat Aug 29 
Labor Day Holiday (no classes, offices closed) Sat - Mon Sep 5 - 7 
Census - last date to withdraw without W grade Sun Sep 6 
eCampus Fall Break (no classes) Mon - Tue Oct 12 - 13 
Fall Break (no classes, weekend classes meet) Tue - Fri Oct 13 - 16 
Last Day to Withdraw (with W grade), Receive FA, Preceding Term I to F, 
Following Term Deadline to File Intent to Graduate Fri Oct 30 
Thanksgiving Holiday (no classes) Wed - Sun Nov 25 - 29 
Classes End Sat Dec 5 
Final Exam Period Mon - Sat Dec 7 - 12 
eCampus Grades Due (Noon) Fri Dec 11 
Weekend Final Exams Sat Dec 12 
Grades Due (4:30pm) Mon Dec 14 
Fall Semester 2026 First Seven Week Term   

Regular Registration Period Mon - Sun Apr 6 - Aug 16 
Priority Application Deadline Fri Jul 31 
Late Application/Materials Deadline Fri Aug 14 
Late Registration Period Mon - Sun Aug 17 - 23 
Change of Major Deadline Fri Aug 21 
Classes Begin Mon Aug 24 
Fee Waiver Deadline Fri Aug 28 
Labor Day Holiday (no classes, offices closed) Sat - Mon Sep 5 - 7 
Census - last date to withdraw without W grade Sun Sep 6 
Last Day to Withdraw (with W grade), Receive FA Fri Sep 25 
Classes and Final Exams End Mon Oct 12 
Grades Due (4:30pm) Wed Oct 14 
Fall Semester 2026 Second Seven Week Term   

Regular Registration Period Mon - Sun Apr 6 - Oct 11 
Labor Day Holiday (no classes, offices closed) Sat - Mon Sep 5 - 7 
Priority Application Deadline Fri Sep 25 
Late Application/Materials Deadline Fri Oct 9 
Late Registration Period Mon - Sun Oct 12 - 18 



Change of Major Deadline Fri Oct 16 
Classes Begin Mon Oct 19 
Fee Waiver Deadline Fri Oct 23 
Census - last date to withdraw without W grade Sun Nov 1 
Last Day to Withdraw (with W grade), Receive FA Mon Nov 23 
Thanksgiving Holiday (no classes) Wed - Sun Nov 25 - 29 
Classes and Final Exams End Sat Dec 12 
Grades Due (4:30pm) Mon Dec 14 
 
Spring Semester 2027 Full Term   

Regular Registration Period Mon - Mon Oct 5 - Jan 11 
Priority Application Deadline Fri Dec 4 
Convocation (offices closed) TENTATIVE Fri Jan 8 
Late Application/Materials Deadline Fri Jan 8 
Late Registration Period Tue - Mon Jan 12 - 18 
Change of Major Deadline Fri Jan 15 
MLK, Jr. Holiday (offices closed) Mon Jan 18 
Classes Begin Tue Jan 19 
Fee Waiver Deadline Fri Jan 22 
Weekend Classes Begin Sat Jan 23 
Census - last date to withdraw without W grade Mon Feb 1 
Spring Break (no classes) Mon - Sat Mar 8 - 13 
Last Day to Withdraw (with W grade), Receive FA, Preceding Term I to F, 
Following Term Deadline to File Intent to Graduate Fri Mar 26 
Classes End Sat May 1 
Final Exam Period Mon - Sat May 3 - 8 
eCampus Grades Due (Noon) Fri May 7 
Weekend Final Exams Sat May 8 
Grades Due (4:30pm) Mon May 10 
Commencement TENTATIVE Tue May 11 
Spring Semester 2027 First Seven Week Term   

Regular Registration Period Mon - Mon Oct 5 - Jan 11 
Priority Application Deadline Fri Dec 4 
Late Application/Materials Deadline Fri Jan 8 
Late Registration Period Tue - Mon Jan 12 - 18 
Change of Major Deadline Fri Jan 15 
Classes Begin Tue Jan 19 
Fee Waiver Deadline Fri Jan 22 
Census - last date to withdraw without W grade Mon Feb 1 
Last Day to Withdraw (with W grade), Receive FA Thu Feb 18 
Classes and Final Exams End Sat Mar 6 
Grades Due (4:30pm) Mon Mar 8 
Spring Semester 2027 Second Seven Week Term   

Regular Registration Period Mon - Sun Oct 5 - Mar 7 



Priority Application Deadline Fri Feb 19 
Late Application/Materials Deadline Fri Mar 5 
Late Registration Period Mon - Sun Mar 8 - 14 
Change of Major Deadline Fri Mar 12 
Classes Begin Mon Mar 15 
Fee Waiver Deadline Sat Mar 20 
Census - last date to withdraw without W grade Sun Mar 28 
Last Day to Withdraw (with W grade), Receive FA Thu Apr 15 
Classes and Final Exams End Sat May 1 
Grades Due (4:30pm) Mon May 10 
 
Summer 2027 Semester Full Term   

Regular Registration Period Mon - Mon Apr 5 - May 17 
Priority Application Deadline Fri Apr 30 
Late Application/Materials Deadline Fri May 14 
Late Registration Period Tue - Mon May 18 - 24 
Change of Major Deadline Fri May 21 
Memorial Day Holiday (offices closed) Sat - Mon May 22 - 24 
Classes Begin Tue May 25 
Fee Waiver Deadline Fri May 28 
Census - last date to withdraw without W grade Mon Jun 7 
Juneteenth Holiday (no classes, offices closed) Fri Jun 18 
Independence Day Holiday (no classes, offices closed) Mon Jul 5 
Last Day to Withdraw (with W grade), Receive FA, Preceding Term I to F, 
Following Term Deadline to File Intent to Graduate Wed Jul 7 
Classes and Final Exams End Fri Jul 30 
Grades Due (4:30pm) Mon Aug 2 
Summer 2027 Semester Seven Week Term   

Regular Registration Period Mon - Mon Apr 5 - May 17 
Priority Application Deadline Fri Apr 30 
Late Application/Materials Deadline Fri May 14 
Late Registration Period Tue - Mon May 18 - 24 
Change of Major Deadline Fri May 21 
Memorial Day Holiday (offices closed) Sat - Mon May 22 - 24 
Classes Begin Tue May 25 
Fee Waiver Deadline Fri May 28 
Census - last date to withdraw without W grade Mon Jun 7 
Juneteenth Holiday (no classes, offices closed) Fri Jun 18 
Last Day to Withdraw (with W grade), Receive FA Wed Jun 23 
Independence Day Holiday (no classes, offices closed) Mon Jul 5 
Classes and Final Exams End Fri Jul 9 
Grades Due (4:30pm) Mon Aug 2 
Summer 2027 Semester First Five Week Term   

Regular Registration Period Mon - Mon Apr 5 - May 17 



Priority Application Deadline Fri Apr 30 
Late Application/Materials Deadline Fri May 14 
Late Registration Period Tue - Mon May 18 - 24 
Change of Major Deadline Fri May 21 
Memorial Day Holiday (offices closed) Sat - Mon May 22 - 24 
Classes Begin Tue May 25 
Fee Waiver Deadline Fri May 28 
Census - last date to withdraw without W grade Mon May 31 
Last Day to Withdraw (with W grade), Receive FA Mon Jun 14 
Juneteenth Holiday (no classes, offices closed) Fri Jun 18 
Classes and Final Exams End Fri Jun 25 
Grades Due (4:30pm) Mon Jun 28 
Summer 2027 Semester Second Five Week Term   

Regular Registration Period Mon - Sun Apr 5 - Jun 20 
Priority Application Deadline Fri Jun 4 
Late Application/Materials Deadline Fri Jun 18 
Late Registration Period Mon - Sun Jun 21 - 27 
Change of Major Deadline Fri Jun 25 
Classes Begin Mon Jun 28 
Census - last date to withdraw without W grade Mon Jul 5 
Independence Day Holiday (no classes, offices closed) Mon Jul 5 
Fee Waiver Deadline Tue Jul 6 
Last Day to Withdraw (with W grade), Receive FA Mon Jul 19 
Classes and Final Exams End Fri Jul 30 
Grades Due (4:30pm) Mon Aug 2 

 


